Rule change vote to implement the modified RS700 Performance Compensation Setting

The RS700 International Committee proposes that the membership vote on whether the modified Performance Compensation that removes the lead and extends the compensation range should be permanently implemented. This requires an RS700 class rule change.

The current RS700 Class Association Rules are here:

https://www.rs700.org/documents/p1f0tlc5qt2gf1v3a1hvvnjapg3.pdf

A rule change would be required at para 3 "Performance Compensation". The proposed new wording of Section 3 is here: https://www.rs700.org/documents/p1fr4trbhbevt1hd1o959g1mu03.pdf

Read the conclusions drawn from the trial findings here:

https://www.rs700.org/documents/p1fqqqst631idn441124n1lkpt0n3.pdf

See the trial findings spreadsheet here: https://www.rs700.org/documents/p1fqqqlt9g76c1u5fd1u1g1h1v8v3.pdf

Read all the information about the trial here:

https://www.rs700.org/documents/p1etmk29q815f019um1hco1odq5v83.pdf

So please vote:

YES to a rule change to permanently implement the 2021 Performance Compensation settings

Or NO to continue with the original settings

Please email your answer to me clare@rs-association.com

Vote deadline as per RS Class Association rules is four weeks from now which is 0900hrs Tues 8 March 22. See RS Class Association Rules on rule amendment at para 8 here:

https://www.rs700.org/documents/Class%20Rules%20V%202%207 11.pdf

Remember you have to be a full RS700 Class Association member to be eligible to vote. Join here: https://www.rs700.org/index.asp?Fleet=RS700&selection=Membership

I look forward to receiving your vote!
Best wishes
Clare Sargent, RS700 Class Association Secretary